financing activities to investing activities. These cash inflows represent the contribution
received from INGL in relation to the onshore section of the Karish and Tanin
infrastructure and the near shore section of pipeline extending to approximately 10km
offshore. For further information on the INGL transaction refer to note 11(5).
The Company previously presented the contributions from INGL as financing activities
as this was reflective of the length of time between their receipt from INGL and when
Energean is expected to complete the construction of this infrastructure. The Company
has reconsidered the treatment and considers that the cash inflows from INGL should be
classified as investing activities in accordance with IAS 7 as they do not meet the
definition of a financing activity, which is ‘activities that result in changes in the size and
contribution of the contributed equity and borrowings of the entity’. Comparative figures
for the 2020 financial year have been restated as follows.

As
previously

Stated
($’000)

Reclassification of
prepayments from

INGL ($’000)

Restated
($’000)

Advance payment from future sale of
property, plant and equipment (INGL)

-   22,229   22,229

Net Cash used in Investing activities (392,236)   22,229 (370,007)
Advance payment from future sale of
property, plant and equipment (INGL)

22,229   (22,229) -

Net cash inflow from financing Activities 320,216   (22,229) 297,987

30

ENERGEAN ISRAEL LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(US Dollars in thousands, unless otherwise stated)
NOTE 4: - CRITICAL ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES AND JUDGEMENTS

The preparation of these consolidated financial statements in conformity with IFRS requires the
use of accounting estimates and assumptions, and also requires management to exercise its
judgement, in the process of applying the Group's accounting policies.

Estimates, assumptions and judgement applied are continually evaluated and are based on
historical experience and other factors, including expectations of future events that are believed